

Geotechnical Society of Edmonton

Corporate Link Application Form Geotechnical Society of Edmonton c/o City of Edmonton Engineering Services Section 11404 - 60 Avenue Edmonton, Alberta CANADA T6H 1J5 Fax: (780) 944-7653 Email: <u>gse@geotechnical.ca</u> Web: www.geotechnical.ca

History

The Geotechnical Society of Edmonton (GSE) is one of the oldest geotechnical groups in Canada and has a membership of approximately 150. The GSE was initially formed to bring professionals and non-professionals together to share their geotechnical experiences and ideas with one another. Membership to the GSE is extended to individuals in private, consulting, government, industry, students, and to those who have an interest in geotechnical and geoenvironmental issues. Membership to the GSE is also extended to practitioners in other engineering disciplines. The local Society is affiliated with the <u>Canadian Geotechnical Society</u> (CGS), a federally incorporated, financially independent non-profit learned society governed by an elected Board of Directors.

Corporate Link

The GSE has its own <u>web page</u> that is updated regularly. The web page features announcements for upcoming events, a list of executive members since 1968/69, and a list of annual symposium talks since 1995. The web page also includes the Stan Thomson Geotechnical Society Award winners since 1982 (then called the GSE Service Award), N.R. Morgenstern Graduate Student Award winners since 1985 (then called the GSE Graduate Student Award), GSE monthly talks since 1997, GSE history, and a Membership Application Form, amongst other information. Now, your company can place a link on the GSE web page for just \$75 per year (normally from September to the following August - "GSE year"). If interested, please complete the form below and mail it to the address indicated.

| Name: | me: | | | Date: | |
|---|-----|--------|-------|-----------------|--|
| Company Name | : | | | | |
| Mailing Address: | | City: | Prov: | Postal Code: | |
| Email Address: | | Phone: | Fax: | | |
| Company URL: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Please make cheques payable to The Geotechnical Society of Edmonton. Please mail this form to the GSE address noted above. A receipt will be provided. | | | | | |